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am suggesting is that you should think of some ways as to how you can discuss these things,
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SHRI HEM BARUA: About Kach-
chtativu, we have not got any satisfaction. She does not know about the new developments there.

MR. SPEAKER: You are saying, she does not know, you are not satisfied and all that. That does not solve the problem; that does not help anybody.

SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK: Are you satisfled with the answers given?

MR. SPEAKER: May I expresg my view then? I did’'nt want to do. It is not a question of satisfaction. If the whole question of the map of India is raised in a supplementary, I wonder if Mr. Madhok can satisfy me. It is so difficult. In a supplementary the question of the whole map of India is raised. We can take some other oppo-
tunity of having these things clarified.
This is a serious matter. I agree.

SHRI HEM BARUA: Do you want
Mr. Madhok there?
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MR. SPEAKER: The Prime Minister has given out some details. We could not hear properly because of so much noise, I think, a well-considered Ppaper, the same thing which she read out and other things after wverification, as suggested by Shri Vajpayee, may be laid on the Table of the House, I agree. Later on, Members also could study that and carefully examine that (Interruption) She herself read out and gave the information.
We could not hear properly because of so much noise,

SHRI K. N. TIWARY: An impression has been created, on this Question, that the Government of India is not very serious . . .(Interruption).

MR. SPEAKER: No,
ruption),

no. (Inter-
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SHRI K. N. TIWARY: We agree with your suggestion. May I request you to ask the Prime Minister to hold the meeting as soon as possible and come to some conclusion and let the House know about it?

MR. SPEAKER: I did not propose any meeting at all. 1 don't think I suggested that. Only the information which she gave could be tabulated and placed on the Table of the House.
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Complaints from Indians In Fiji

*874. SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently received any complaint from the Indians living in Fiji;

(b) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c) the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI B. R. BHAGAT):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Repatriation of Indians Detained in Burma

*875. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA
CHANDA:
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4795 on the 18th December, 1967
and state:

(a) the up-to-date progress made in the matter of repatriation of Indian nationals detained in Burma for the so-called ‘economic offences’;

(b) whether this matter was discussed with Gen. Ne Win, the Chait-
man of Burma's Revolutionary Council during his recent visit to India;
and g

